



## San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

October 14, 2024

Amber Boone South Orange County Wastewater Authority 34156 Del Obispo Street Dana Point, CA 92629 Sent by email: <u>amberb@socwa.com</u> In reply refer to: 241053:BBushnell

Subject: Notice of Opportunity to Comment on Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0144, Amending Order No. R9-2022-0006, NPDES No. CA0107611, Waste Discharge Requirements for the South Orange County Wastewater Authority Discharge to the Pacific Ocean through the Aliso Creek Ocean Outfall

Amber Boone:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board), is releasing Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0144, *Amending Order No. R9-2022-0006, NPDES No. CA0107611, Waste Discharge Requirements for the South Orange County Wastewater Authority Discharge to the Pacific Ocean through the Aliso Creek Ocean Outfall* (Tentative Order), for public review and comment.

The enclosed Notice of Written Comment Period provides detailed information on the procedures and deadlines for submittal of written comments on the Tentative Order. The enclosed documents are also available on the San Diego Water Board's website:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_decisions/tentative\_orders/

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference **241053:BBushnell**. For questions or concerns regarding this letter, please contact Mr. Brandon Bushnell by phone at (619) 521-8044, or by email at <u>Brandon.Bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Respectfully,

Roger Mitchell, PG Supervising Engineering Geologist Site Restoration and Groundwater Protection Branch

RNM:ac:fo:bb

Enclosures:	(1) Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0144, Amending Order No. R9-2022-0006 NPDES No. CA0107611, Waste Discharge Requirements for the South Orange County Wastewater Authority Discharge to the Pacific Ocean through the Aliso Creek Ocean Outfall
	(2) Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period
cc via email:	Amber Boone, South Orange County Wastewater Authority, <a href="mailto:amberb@socwa.com">amberb@socwa.com</a>
	Alex Sauerwein, State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board), <u>Alex.Sauerwein@waterboards.ca.gov</u>
	Ginachi Amah, State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water, <u>Ginachi.Amah@waterboards.ca.gov</u>
	Oliver Pacifico, DDW, Oliver.Pacifico@waterboards.ca.gov
	Carol A. Roberts, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Services, Carol A Roberts@fws.gov
	Becky Ota, California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Becky.Ota@wildlife.ca.gov
	Bryant Chesney, National Marine Fisheries Service, <u>bryant.chesney@noaa.gov</u>
	Peter Kozelka, USEPA, <u>kozelka.peter@epamail.epa.gov</u>
	Bryn Copson, USEPA, Copson.bryn@epa.gov
	ACOE Carlsbad Field Office, <a href="mailto:splregcbad@usace.army.mil">splregcbad@usace.army.mil</a>

Tech Staff Info & Use Reg. Measure ID: 446048 Place ID: 241053 Party ID: 41385 Order Nos.: R9-2024-0055 (Amendment) and R9-2022-0006 (WDR/NPDES)